Harcourt Metropolis was thought to be 

impacted by the quality of their teachers. 

Descriptive survey design was used in the 

study. There were thirty-five (35) public 

Senior Secondary Schools in Port Harcourt 

and Obio/Akpor Local Government Areas 

of Rivers State, and eleven thousand three 

hundred and sixty-four (11,364) SS2 pupils 

made up the study's population.  

Using stratified and purposive 

selecting approaches, a sample of 1,137 

students—506 male and 631 female—was 

selected for the study. A self-designed 

questionnaire called the "Perceived 

Influence of Teacher Quality on Students‟